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Bank debits were at arelrt.v1y b:ii itiy rEflecting low levels of operation 
.n busineec and spccuiatc•.. Th 	fc Jui as 2,140D,LO0,000,  a decline after 
seasonal adjusti.ent of 10 p.c.- ±rn the ping rorth. The normal decline in July as 
determined by the 	z. nsi1eile pcd is ess than one per cent, while 
this year the aia1 decline as nca:'ly ii - .,c. Substantial declines were shown in each 
of the four largest cities. The 	n€ 	Mintrel, after seasonal adjustment,.was 
11.4 p.c. and Toronto :ac 	11,1 	Tiie and Vancouver showed declines of 

p.c. and 4. 4.p c., cptively.- - 

The decline was genral in the five economic areas. Debits in the Maritime pro-
vinces were down J.3. p.c. The total fer . -ueber was $76i,O0,000 compared with 
$660,700,000, a decline, afer seasona 	d.just.a it o 10.6 p.c. The decline in Ontario 
was 8.9 t.c. the total in July 'ein 	C'9,3C.000. The drop in the prairie provinces 
was 9,7 1D.C. , while British C'lurnbia t.it.ved a cec!ire of 6.3 P.C. 

	

rn the 32 clerLrjn 	entres of 	nada, the do -1 its were $2,4OO, 14OO,000 in July 
ComT4red with $3,094,300,30) n th ae ont1i of 1930, a decline of 22.4 p.c. prince 
Albert alone cut of the 32 oentreo shc.vcd a gain in this comparison. The decline in the 
Maritime provinces w; 19.6 pc 	ebits in Iontr€a1 'ere $69,200,000 compared with 
$1,354,501,000 in July, 1c3:, a C.ecline of 37 DC. The total in uebec was down 
32,7 p.c., debits of 76l.80000c ccparing v.iti 1.131,600,000. The decline in Toronto 
vs 14.4 P.C.:  while the 	rei.o for the 13 c.ent'ee in Ontario was 14.2 p.c. less. 
The tta. 	iiilceg a. 	730 	was dowr. i6. p.c.- and the net result for the 
prairie provinces was a crop of 2.2 p. 	ebits .n Vancouver were $121,300,000, a 
decline of 15.6 p.c. 	the ane ronh of last year, and the total for the three centre2 
of the province was 24.5 p,c.-. 1ess, 
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Bank debits in the first sever months of 1 931 were $13,826,000,000 9  a decline 
of 14.9 p.c. Declines vere enera in the five economic areas of Canada. The Maritime 
Provinces n'ade relatively the bes showina, the rec€sson being limited to S p.c. 	The 
drop in ue'ec was l3, p.,, ivhie Ontario showed a decline of 9 p.c. Declines in the 
prairie proinces and 3ritsh oThibia were 21,0 azid  23.5 p.c., respectively. 

r of Bank )cDosit 

The turnover of bank deposits was less in July than in the same month of last 
yuar, the percentae of debit to bank deosits as nt the last day of the preceding month 
beinG 117.0 in July conpared with 152.0 ;: the sar .nonth of 1930-  In the neantine, 
the sum of the demand and notice deos.'; :L:.icrea.' 	1.0 p.c., while bank debits were 
22.4 p.c. less, 

erors. 

The decline in banl: eblti, after seasonal adjustment, was 10.1 p.c. from the 
level of June. The index cf industrial production, a ieiahted average indicating the 
composite trend o: forestry, mirin,r.anufacturin.r. and construction, was 138.5 in 
Jtiy coriipared. w1h 133.9 .r the ure. 	iL.o.1th, a nin of 5.5 P.C. The decline in 
the mdcx cf ±olesale prce wa fro. 7H2 p.c. o 7_,7, or about 0.7 p.c, The 
cain in industrial e icent :'...n iu1y, after seasonal adjustment, was 1.0 P.c. 
The ,eneral index o -f cccn stcs y-..c 3,7 In uly compared with 80.1, a gain of 

. 5 p.c. The shares rado. 'on the or.troa). stoch exchange numbered 2LY,C45  in July 
coipared. with 526,09 in June, a decline of no lOsS than 115.0 P.C. 
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Pioinces and 
Cleaiing House Centres 	july, 1931 	june, 1931 	July, 1930 

$ 	 $ 	 $ 
Maritime Provinces 

	

28,198,032 	29,162382 	33,192616 
Lorict3n ............. 	 6,2148,105 	7,3149,8214 	8,885,0143 

	

Saint John ................. 17,726,291 	18,073,293 	23,062,799 
Total... Maritime Provinces 	52,172,428 	514,585,1499 

uebec - 
Montreal 	......... 688,24,135 798,392,152 1,04,539,538 
uebec 66,0147,1459 5)4,2814,223 66,5514.218 
Shert'rooke .,. , . 7.1475,7514 - ,006,898 10,420, 107 

Total - 	ueb€:c 	............ 7 61,757,35 860,683,283 1,131,613,963 

Qp tario 
Brantl'ord 	.................. 9,751,183 9,828,515 11.033,670 
Chat}iam 	............... 5,066,024 5,710,838 8,287,170 
Port William 	............. 6,804,281 5,801,334 6,965,676 
Hamilton 	............ 57,266,205 57 7 711.1,692 65.640,035 
Kingston 	........... 5,929,519 5,728,1483 7,579,910 
Kitchener. 	................. 9,590,67 11. 10, 14.55, 1453 11,010.862 
London 	...................• 30,582,797 34,958,162 35,025,274 
Ottawa 	.............. 131,836,20 14 163,517,693 156,238,087 
peterborouh 	.............. 6,672,300 6,290,740 8,175,226 
Sarnia 	............ 9,1148,315 9,500.516 10 9 215,392 

d.bury 	.................... 14, 852,626 5,602, 698 7 . 1142,035 
Toronto 	........... 706,211,204 859,933,296 815,355,1463 
inc1sor 	.................. . 25,263,167 28,693,703 32,976,0143 

Total - 	Ontario 	............. 1,008,9714,499 1,203,773123 1,175,9145,8143 

prajrjeov1nces - 
Brandon 	................... 3,032,117 3,197, 1436 14,285,430 
Calgary 	.................... 11.7, 	22,389 57,3814,592 57,020,902 
Edmonton 	.................. 35,1436,5 145 37,717,0 146 
Lthbride 	................. )4,500, )481 14,14S9,876 5,9149,373 
Medicine Hat 	............... 2,26 14,1471 2,071,098 3,083,2141 
Moose 	Jaw 	................. 7,8514,567 7,667,871 10,290,936 
Prince Albert 	.............. 3,535,1430 2,14144,8114 2,674,892 
Rina 	................... 28, 14)47,082 3L1.,85,103 146,1453,1)48 
Saskatoon 	.................. 11,307,893 11,890,830 16,762,370 
Winnipeg 	................... 279,619,336 256,2 14)4,365 333,877,1435 
Branches of the Weyburn 

Security Bank - - 1,759,752 

Total - Prairie Provincs 	1423,320,311 	1417,993,031 	530,092,327 

British Qolumbia - 
Neetminster 	6,06 14,130 	6,067,322 	8,537,088 

	

Vancouver .................. 	12J.,259,C'1 	123,1014,197 	1143,709,099 

	

7ictoria . .................. 	26,855,6142 	27,331,916 	38,914.6,632 - 

	

Total - British Oolumbia ,..... 	15)4,179,37 3 	156,503,1435 	191,192,819 

RT T0TAL'OR 	........ 	2,11.00,1403,969 	2,693,538,371 	3,093,985,1410 





191,192,819 
189, 755,827 
186,308,363 
190,299,601 
171,1498,0 145 
175,567,605 

162,771,977 
1141,1489,012 
161,758,057 
1 55, 0C1, 093 
1145, 142, 672 
16, 503,1435 
1 5 14 ,179,373 

1931 1,Q77,128, 509 
1930 1,1409,042,050 
1929 1,760,0214,395 
1928 1,1430,836,1415 
1927 1,131,833,7146 
1926 1,118,790,595 
1925 1,03 14,780,523 
1924 977,093,189 

76.5 

3,093,985,1410 
2,801,605,985 
2,967,181,800 
3,617, 506,967 
2,973,627,955 
3,012,223,835 

2, 	, 3224, 702 
2,5314,913,1429 
2,570,1410,694 
2, 76, 353,998 
3,171,603,100 
2,693,538,371 
2, 40o , 2403, 969 

18 6 825, 514g,  26 
22,119,155,22 
26,839, 1469,362 
214,607,575, 8140 
18,705,6114,678 
16,965,012,399 
15,060,626,3 147 
14, 667,156 , 1451 

85.1 

1 , 686 ,19 1 , 611  
1,525,946,607 
1,579,1489,421 
1,956, 1463,11 14 
1 ,577,807,898 
1,605,359,0)45 

1,1459,012,109 
1,323,1 142,27 1.1. 
1,366,1477,206 
1,519,2453,765 
1,695,7414,329 
1 1 1 20,157,b65 
1, 325,1479i6 

10. 109 , 1466, 510 
11,8)46,798,363 
1, 250,865,622 
13, 746 , 175, 273 
10,7 149,758,993 
9,772,061,690 
9,906 356  519 
9,25 14, 583,656 

85.24 

183.5 
1814,0 
188.0 

188.5 
187.6 

1830 
1916 
ig •  o 
183.5 
187.2 
189.6 
ii.i 
186,1 
187.0 

179.2 
1714.1 
173.7 
169.1 
158.6 

., 3..,  
2. 	f 	I -,-UJAL AcOUi 	AT CiU2 otjs 	Q,E:RS EGpc:IC 

O' 	B 	I,çjfl, 	JtJY 3O tojJJ,y 931-L TQGETR 
D2ITS AiD 

Maritime Prairie 
Provinces Quebec Ontario Provinces 

$ $ 

65,1140, 1458 
56,267,652 
51,299,200 
63,9145,584 
58,885, 5146 
61,631,335 

524, 372,855 
50,43,0247 
52,873, 241.5 
54, 053,706  
58,811, 1463 
51.1., 5,L1.99 
52,172,428 

377,712,44 14 
410, 321, l+6Q 
1465, 926, 1488 
1430, 3614, 585 
3145,860,2914 
360,5214,11414 
319,885, 613 
34$,488, 691 

1, 131, 613, 963 
997,979,066 
93 14 k  359, 057 

1,353,953,608 
1,022,063,1 141. 
1,0014,682,14914 

9014, 152, 578 
928,)421 ,170 
909, 701, 571 
932,393,129 

1,155 ,01, 906 
860, 683,2$3 
761, 757,358 

6,1452,710,995 
7,8214,020,970 
9,416, 815,269 
8 ,755,399, 198 
6,451,93,952 

4 ,380,393,171 
, 637,061,998 

Li, 1492,627,568  

1 , 1 75,9 145,8 14 3 
1,078,932,812 
1,221, 387, 077 
1,360,222,152 
1,168,638,84 
1,276,167,70 

1,161, 5146,653 
1,072,993,712 
1,115,653880 
1,2O3, 3914,690 
1, 361, 131 089 
1,203,773,123 
1,008,974,499 
8 , 1 32 ,467,646 
8,938,991,692 

11 1 010,029,015 
9,8140,1477,505 
7,228,228,711b 
6,965,567,3814 
5,060,186, 538 
5,968, 3714,  241 

530,092,327 
1478,570,628 
567,828,103 
61.1.9,086,022 
552,5142,371 
14914,17 14 , 697 

385,1480,639 
3141, 166, 
330,1423,7 140 
1436,511,390 
1450,632,970 
1417, 993, 031 
1423,320,311 

2,785,528,569 
3,536, 779,052 
14,186,6714,195 
14, 150, 1498, 137 
3, 0147, 807,946  
3,139,737,105 
3,008,711,675 
2,880, 572,762 

93O- 
July 
Auus t 
Septembr 
October 
ovemb er 

Dec emb e:: 
l93 

January 
February 
March 
April 
lL3y 
June 
July 

First Seven Months, 1931 
1930 
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
192 
192 

Percentage of 
1931 to 1930 	 92.0 	824 	 91.0 	- 	-- 

Per cent of 
British 	Total of 	Bank 	Barik Debits 
Columbia 	Dninion 	C1earins 	to Bank 

rig  

ULO 
$ 	 $ 	 $ 

July 
August 
September 
Oc 6ber 
tovith e r 

er 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 

First seven Iior.ths, 

percnta,.e of 
1931 to 1930 
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3. BAi flE3IT i:; LILIIQS OF DT.3 	EcpoIc ARES .i:D P::cIF 
CLRI C.LTiE1 I. UTAIJA I JULY. 1925 TO 1931 

I - 	 Month of J4y  Per- 
Economic Areas 	1925 	1926 	1927 	1928 	1929 	,920 	1931 

- 

and. Cities 	 Millions of Dollars 
- 	 toi9O 

Maritiiiie Provinces 50.8 58.6 56.1 67.7 79.14 65.1 52.2 80.2 
.uebec 737.3 783.14 958.7 1,l.6 1,538.5 1,131.6 761.8 57.3 

11ontrea1 68.0 700.7 378.8 1,108.3 1,14714.0 1,0514,5 688.2 o5,3 
Ontario 860.6 9514.8 1,026.1 1,313,0 1,1498,14 1,175.9 1,009.0 85.8 

Toronto 571.9 659.7 7114.1 956.5 1,088.7 815.14 706.2 g6.6 
Prairie provinces 1431.14 1464.14 1480.9 706,5 6514.6 530.1 1423.3 79. 

Uinnipeg 282.14 309.2 302.8 1496.7 1407.0 333.9 279.6 83.8 
British Columbia i62 163.2 165.5 198.8 232.3 191.2 154.2 75.2 

Vancouver 133.2 129.2 123.1 153.8 185.1 1143.7 121.3 
Canada 2249 .4 2,14214.14 2,687.14 3,1481.6 14,003.93,0914.0 2,1400.14 77,6 

4. 

Demand and 	 Percentage 
otice Deposits 	of Bank 
in Canada as at 	Bank Debits 	Debits to 
1at day of pre.. 	Deuoslts 
cedir zaonth 	In Canada 
(000 1 s omitt.;d) 	(000 1 s omitted) 

$ 	 $ 
1929  

July 2,136,9 143 14,003,g6i 187.5 
August 2,1146,061 3,667,070 171.0 
September 2,125,659 

~ 1 71
1469,572 163.0 

October 2,2.9,990 3,1473 211.6 
ovemcer 2,255,8114 14,176,750 185.14 

Decemer 2,181,938 3,8014,6149 1714.5 

SL3O 
January 2,163,720 3,211,1422 148.5 
'e.ruarI 2,034,327 2.815,0214 135,0 

Mrch 2 1 061,271 ,092,042 152,0 
.pril 2,06l,QO 3,082,072 1149.6 
may 2,085,209 3,1425,869 1614.14 
June 2,007,0914 3,397,7 141 169.14 
July 2,0314,054 3, 093,98 5 152.0 

2,007,310 2,o1,6o6 .8 
September 2,002,297 2,967,182 2.1 
October 2,087,528 3,517,506 173.5 
ovemcer 2,0614,1431 2,97,628 1143,0 

December 2,0)4,327 3,012,2214 

1931 
January 2 1 067,39 2,6e8,325 129.0 
Feruar: 1,985, 1452 2,5314,913 127.7 
Uarch 1,978,0314 2,570, 1411 130.0 
April 2 9 0214 0 6142 2,786,3514 137.5 
lay 2,0149,003 3,171,603 155.0 
June 2,036,446 2,693,538 132.3 
July 2,051,104  2,1400,140)4 11.0 
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